GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UN-STARRED QUESTION No.4395
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.08.2016

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES OF ICDS PROJECTS
4395. SHRI BALABHADRA MAJHI:
SHRI LADU KISHORE SWAIN:
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government proposes to enhance the grants of administrative expenses of projects from Rs. 60,000/- to Rs. 200,000/- to cover the cost of provisioning for a watchman in the project and provide at least two pairs of uniform for pre-school children under the Integrated Child Development Services
(ICDS) Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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